
Date Day Opponent 9th JV Var Site

Nov 8 Sat Varsity Hexa Scrimmage 10:00 SA Harlandale 

Nov 8 Sat Intrasquad Scrimmage 8:00 8:00 Del Rio 

Nov 15 Sat Abilene HS 10:30 12:00 Lakeview HS

Nov 18 Tues San Angelo Central 4:30 4:30 6:00 Del Rio 

Nov 20-22 Thurs-Sat Wings & Rings Classic TBD Del Rio 

Nov 25 Tues CC Winn HS 12:00 12:00 1:30 Del Rio 

Nov 29 Sat South San HS 12:00 1:30 SA South San 

Dec 2 Tues SA Cole HS SA Cole 

Dec 4-6 Thurs-Sat Southwest ISD Tournament TBD SW & Legacy HS

Dec 5-6 Fri-Sat Davenport 9th/JV Tournament TBD TBD Davenport 

Dec 9 Tues Midland Legacy HS A-6:00 B-7:30 4:30 7:30 Midland Legacy 

Dec 12 Fri SA Cornerstone/ Heritage A-5:00 B-6:30 5:00 6:30 Del Rio 

Dec 13 Sat Melba Rivera Classic TBD Eagle Pass 

Dec 16 Tues Carrizo Springs 5:30 5:30 7:00 Del Rio 

Dec 18-20 Thurs-Sat Monahans Holiday Tournament TBD Monahans 

Dec 20 Saturday Battle on the Border TBD Del Rio 

Jan 2 Fri United HS 1:00 1:00 2:30 Del RIo HS

Jan 6 Tues United South 5:30 5:30 7:00 United South 

Jan 9 Fri OPEN OPEN

Jan 13 Tues Medina Valley 5:30 5:30 7:00 Del Rio

Jan 16 Fri Eagle Pass 4:30 6:00 7:30 Eagle Pass 

Jan 20 Tues LBJ 5:30 5:30 7:00  LBJ 

Jan 23 Fri Alexander 5:30 5:30 7:00 Del Rio 

Jan 27 Tues United HS 5:30 5:30 7:00  United 

Jan 30 Fri United South 5:30 5:30 7:00 Del Rio 

Feb 3 Tues OPEN

Feb 6 Fri Medina Valley 5:30 5:30 7:00 Medina Valley 

Feb 10 Tues Eagle Pass 5:30 5:30 7:00 Del Rio 

Feb 13 Fri LBJ 5:30 5:30 7:00 Del Rio 

Feb 17 Tues Alexander 5:30 5:30 7:00  Alexander 

Feb 23-24 Bi-District TBA

Feb 26-28 Area TBA

Mar 2-3 Regional Semis TBA

Mar 5-7 Regional Finals Athletic Coordinators: Wilber Rivas, Fiacro Ramirez TBA

Mar 9-10 State Semis TBA

Mar 12-14 State Finals Alamodome

Superintendent: Dr. Carlos Rios   

              Home Games                  District 30-6A Games Athletic Trainers: Brad Dixon, 

Athletic Secretary: Estela Narvaez

     Del Rio Rams Basketball

         2025-2026 Schedule

Head Coach: Joe Nieto Jr.

Athletic Coordinators: Wilber Rivas, Fiacro RamirezAsst Coaches: Eloy Gloria, Enrique 

Alderete     Ariel Falcon, Mark Guerra

Principals: Cynthia Salas (DRHS) Rocio Faz (ECHS) Jesse 

Davila (DRFS)

Athletic Director: Frenchey McCrea


